THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
COURT NO: 2
[CIVIL BENCH-II
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AS SOON AS THE DIVISION
BENCH-I RISES AND WILL SIT AGAIN AFTER RISING

OF THE DIVISION BENCH OF HIS LORDSHIP AND HONOURABLE
MR.JUSTICE K. ETE, IF REQUIRED]

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
38 WP(C)/2854/2024 NASIR UDDIN MR. M KHAN SC, SEC. EDU.
B/O Versus MS J AKTAR SC, FINANCE
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
ADMISSION
39 WP(C)/2263/2024 PODUGU DEEPIKA AND 2 ORS MR H K DAS MR. R P KAKOTI SR.
PART-HEARD, FIXED Versus MR N K SARMA ADV(R-2 TO 7). (SC, IIT)

UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

WITH
L.A.(Civil)/1550/2024 PODUGU DEEPIKA AND 2 ORS MR H K DAS
in WP(C)/2263/2024 Versus MR N K SARMA

UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

MR A B DEY(R-2 TO 7)(SC,
[IT)

MR. S SUTRADHAR(R-2 TO
7) (SC, IIT)

DY.S.G.L

SC, IIT

DY.S.G.I
SC, T

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010108172024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010085542024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010103272024

MS S KEJRIWAL
MR S K KEJRIWAL
K U AHMED

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

19-07-2024
19-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
COURT NO: 3
[CRIMINAL BENCH
ITEM NO. 20 IN THE DAILY CAUSE LIST HAS
BEEN WRONGLY LISTED]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
HEARING
35 Crl.Rev.P./107/2012 KINARAM NATH MR.B K MAHAJAN PP, ASSAM
WITH LCR 3 FILES, FIXED Versus MR.P K DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR.R ALI
MRN J DAS
MR.A CHOUDHURY
36 Crl.A./9/2019 SHRI BIJU BARMAN MR. M U MAHMUD MS P DAS, AMICUS CURIAE
WITH LCR 3 FILES, FIXED Versus MR R DHAR FOR R-2
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MR B C MUCHAHARY PP, ASSAM
MR S H MAHMUD
MR S ISLAM
MS. D BORA
MS. B CHETIA
37 CRL.A(J)/25/2019 NEHAR DAS MR K P PATHAK (AMICUS  MR. P SAIKIA (LEGAL AID
6Y10M 25D :WITH LCR 4 FILES, Versus CURIAE) COUNSEL FOR R-2)
FIXED THE STATE OF ASSAM MS. REETUJA DUTTA, PP, ASSAM
AMICUS CURIAE
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To  19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To 04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010120432012
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010276532018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010085192019

K U AHMED

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

16-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-07-2024
31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

COURT NO: 5
[DIVISION BENCH-I1 AND SPECIAL BENCH TO TAKE
UP PROVINCIALISATION MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION

7 WP(C)/3459/2024
FIXED

WITH
8 WP(C)/3495/2024

9 WP(C)/2729/2019
BY SLIP

WITH
10 WP(C)/8148/2018

WITH
11  WP(C)/3110/2019

WITH
12 WP(C)/7955/2019

KHALILUR RAHMAN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

RASHIDA BEGUM
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

GROUP 1 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(u), 4(2)(iv), 6,

MR. A R SIKDAR
MR. S | TALUKDAR
MS M SARMA

MR Z HUSSAIN

MR. T SK

MR. RASHIDUL ISLAM
MR A K DAS

7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

MOHOR ALI SHEIKH AND 22 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

NUR ISLAM AND 51 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

JAYNAL ABDIN AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

SUBRATA KUMAR RAY AND 22 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MS. R BARUAH

MRS. K DEVI

MR. U K NAIR

N GAUTAM

MR M GOSWAMI (P-
1,3,50)

MR. U K NAIR

MR R SINGHA(P- 1,3,50)
MR. M P SARMA

MS S PATOWARY(P-
1,3,50)

MR. R SINGHA

MR A R BHUYAN
MR. M Al HUSSAIN
MR. S H ZAMAN
MR FAIZUL HOQUE

G UDDIN

MS. P A TALUKDAR
MR N Y KONYAK
MR H M R HOQUE

GA, ASSAM

MR. R KD CHOUDHURY,
DSGI

SC, ECI

SC, F.T

GA, ASSAM
MR. R K D CHOUDHURY,
DSGI

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010132792024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010127912024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010079182019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010260892018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010100112019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010244042019

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

WITH
WP(C)/9157/2019

WITH
WP(C)/6409/2021

WITH
WP(C)/6945/2021

WITH
WP(C)/6989/2021

WITH
WP(C)/2225/2022

WITH

WP(C)/6045/2022

WP(C)/7955/2017
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/141/2018

WITH

WP(C)/673/2018

WITH
WP(C)/3725/2018

WITH
WP(C)/6192/2018

WITH
WP(C)/6210/2018

WITH
WP(C)/6595/2018

MANJUWARA KHANAM AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

NARAYAN KALITA AND 3 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

HIMANSHU PATHAK AND 14 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

MADHABI RANI DAS AND 10 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

KUNTALA DEKA AND 7 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

MAMANI KALITA AND ANR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MR A R BHUYAN
MR F HAQUE
MR. M Al HUSSAIN

MR. U K NAIR

MR. M P SARMA

MR. A BORO

MS U SHARMA

MR A CHAKRABORTY
MR A CHETIA

MR. A R BHUYAN
MR. M Al HUSSAIN
MR F HAQUE

MR. A R BHUYAN
MR. W RAHMAN

MR. A R BHUYAN
MR. W RAHMAN

MR A R BHUYAN
MR. W RAHMAN

GROUP 2 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(1)(i) OF THE ACT

DWARKA M.E. SCHOOL and 42 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.

SUNAICHERRA TEA GARDEN M.E.
SCHOOL

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SONAULLAH M.E. SCHOOL AND 37 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

SHAWRACHARA MAZARGAON
NABAJAGARAN GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
AND 110 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

DAKSHINGAON HIGH SCHOOL AND 75
ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SE DI-MELO HIGH SCHOOL AND 5 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BIJIT SARMA AND 8 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

MR.R ISLAM
MR.U K NAIR
MS.A HUSSAIN
MR.M P SARMA
MS.N SHYAMAL

MRS. K DEVI

MR. U K NAIR
MR. M KHAN

J RAHMAN

MR. A K SARMA

MS. A BEGUM
MR. I H LASKAR
MR. P K DEKA
MD. S ALOM
MR J H LASKAR
MR. M S ALAM

MR.Y S MANNAN
MS. N BARUAH
MS. R R BORAH

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MR F U BARBHUIYA
MS S DAS

MR. M BHAGABATI
MS G BORA

MS. B TALUKDAR
MR. B KONWAR

GA, ASSAM
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE
SC, EDU

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM

MR.S SARMA

SC, ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

SC, SSA

MR R DHAR (ADDL. SR.
GA, ASSAM)

MR. A DEKA (SC,
EDUCATION
(ELEMENTARY) DEPT.)

SC, ELEM. EDU.

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, BTC

SC, SSA

MR. T C CHUTIA (SC, SEBA,

R-3)

MS. P CHAKRABORTY (SC,

EDUCATION
(SECONDARY), R-1 & 2)

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE
SC, SEBA

MR. T C CHUTIA
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, SEBA
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010294102019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010186232021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010179392021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010216862021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010056342022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010176832022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010058902017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010004012018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010021142018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010115752018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192102018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010197102018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010204222018

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

WITH
WP(C)/163/2020

WITH
WP(C)/1307/2020

WITH
WP(C)/5504/2020

WITH
WP(C)/759/2021

WP(C)/3481/2018
BY SLIP

WP(C)/5351/2018
BY SLIP

WITH

L.A.(Civil)/3232/2018

BODOLAND GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL AND 8
ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

ONKAR PRASAD KANOI HIGH SCHOOL
AND 26 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BAIJOYANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL AND 3
ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

SIMALUGURI COLLEGIATE ADARSHA
HIGH SCHOOL AND 2 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MR. | H LASKAR
MR. P K DEKA
MD. S ALOM
MS. A BEGUM

MR. A H ALAMGIR

MR. A DEKA
MR. T K BHUYAN

MR. A H ALAMGIR

GROUP 3 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(xi), 8(3) OF THE ACT

AJIT BORAH AND 47 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

MR. K R PATGIRI
MR. B GOGOI
MS. C DAS

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, BTC

SC, SEC. EDU.

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, SEBA

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
GROUP 4 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2(x), 2(u), 3(1)(i), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

in WP(C)/5351/2018

WITH
WP(C)/6278/2021

WP(C)/5732/2018
BY SLIP

WP(C)/6015/2018
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/5825/2023

WP(C)/6736/2018
BY SLIP

SAILEN SARKAR AND 76 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

SRI SAILEN SARKAR AND 76 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

HARENDRA KALITA AND 15 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MR. H NATH

MR D DAS

MR A KALITA

MR. S U AHMED
MR. R SENSUA
MR. K MOHAMMED

MR A KALITA

MR D DAS

MR H NATH

MR. S U AHMED
MR. K MOHAMMED

MR. R C SAIKIA
MR. M KALITA
MR. ] HATIMURIA

GROUP 5 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(x), 3(1)(i) OF THE ACT

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF SUFFRY T.E.

HIGH ENGLISH MODEL SCHOOL AND
ANR.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MR. K GOGOI
MR. ] ABBAS

GROUP 6 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2(u), 3(1)(i), 6 AND 7 OF THE ACT

MURKONG SELEK COLLEGIATE HIGH
SCHOOL AND 6 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

UDDHAB CHANDRA PATHAK AND 52 ORS MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MR HR A CHOUDHURY
MR F U BARBHUIYA

MRS H AHMED
MS S DAS

MR. M KALITA
MR. ] HATIMURIA

GROUP 7 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(zb), 2 (u), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

DHARMESWAR BORO AND 129 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

MR. H NATH

MR D DAS

MR A KALITA

MR. S U AHMED
MR. K MOHAMMED

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE
SC, SEBA

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, BTC

SC, FINANCE
SC, SSA

GROUP 8 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2 (2za), 2(u), 3(1)(i), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010003762020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010038812020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010183012020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010018452021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010096262018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010171962018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010196472018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010190822021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010184162018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192702018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010196752023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010198222018

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

WP(C)/6756/2018
BY SLIP

WP(C)/3058/2019
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/5176/2020

WP(C)/3297/2019
BY SLIP

WP(C)/8497/2019
BY SLIP

WP(C)/175/2020
BY SLIP

WP(C)/536/2021
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/3162/2021

WITH
WP(C)/3662/2021

WITH
WP(C)/5416/2021

WITH
WP(C)/5593/2021

WITH
WP(C)/5810/2021

WITH
WP(C)/117/2022

WITH
WP(C)/688/2022

HARESWAR NARAYAN KONWAR AND 180 MR. H NATH

ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

MR D DAS

MR A KALITA

MR. S U AHMED
MR. K MOHAMMED

GROUP 9 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(Zb) OF THE ACT

9 NO. YOUNGPUR VENTURE LOWER

PRIMARY SCHOOL AND 5 ORS.
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

ABBAS ALl MUKTAB SCHOOL AND 11
ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.

MR HR A CHOUDHURY

G UDDIN

MR H | CHOUDHURY

MRS H AHMED
MS. P A TALUKDAR
MS L RAHMAN

MR. A SARMA

GROUP 10 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 4(3), 4(2) OF THE ACT

ALAM ALI AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

GROUP 11 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2(u), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

MR. B P BORAH
MR P ) DUTTA

NILA KANTA BAGLARY AND 32 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

GROUP 12 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(u), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

MR. D DAS SR. ADV

MR A KALITA
MR. S U AHMED
MR H K NATH

SAIF UDDIN CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

G UDDIN
MR. N H LASKAR
MS. P A TALUKDAR

GROUP 13 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(1)(xi) OF THE ACT

ALAUDDIN AHMED AND 16 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

MD. ANOWARUL ISLAM AND 8 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

UNUS HUSSAIN AND 43 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

FULERA AHMEDA AND 14 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

SULTAN MAMUD AND 19 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

PHUKAN LAL BAISHYA AND 3 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

NAREN CHANDRA PEGU AND 105 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

RANJIT DADHARA AND 5 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

MR. A R BHUYAN
MD H R AHMED
MD A ISLAM

MR. S ISLAM
MR A HAWARI

MR. | H LASKAR
MR. P K DEKA
MRS. S ROY
MD. S ALOM

MR. B C DAS

MR. S H RAHMAN
MR. D A KAIYUM
MR J ISLAM

MR. B C DAS
MR. S H RAHMAN
MR J ISLAM

MR A R BHUYAN
MR. W RAHMAN

MR. R B SAH
MR. S SAHU

MRS. K DEVI
MS S A KHALIFA

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, BTC

SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

SC, SSA

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, SSA

SC, EDU
SC, SSAM

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, DIMA HASAO

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, SSA

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

MR. D A KAIYUM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, FINANCE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010198152018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010095372019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010121202020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010170572018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010237312019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010315632019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010193842020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010077242021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010071782021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010166672021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010166692021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010172872021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010229502021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010007062022

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

WITH
WP(C)/909/2022

WITH
WP(C)/1085/2022

WITH
WP(C)/1396/2022

WITH
WP(C)/1402/2022

WITH
WP(C)/1406/2022

WITH
WP(C)/3544/2022

WITH
WP(C)/3774/2022

WITH
WP(C)/6380/2022

WP(C)/5040/2021
BY SLIP

WP(C)/5912/2021
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/5918/2021

WITH
WP(C)/5952/2021

WITH
WP(C)/5955/2021

WP(C)/6311/2021
BY SLIP

WITH
WP(C)/1287/2020

ROHINI KUMAR NATH AND 99 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

THAGI RAM NATH AND 169 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MD. RUSMAT ALI AND 21 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

SMTI. PADUMI DEKA AND 23 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

DIPAK KUMAR DAS AND 34 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

SMTI. MANJU SAIKIA AND 2 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

PURNIMA GOGOI AND 67 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

KAMINI RABHA AND 69 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR. S SAHU
MS. M A TANSU

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. U K BARMAN

MR H ALI

MR. M MALAKAR

MR. R KONWAR

MR. C BORUAH
MR. R BORO
MR A BORUAH

MR. C BORUAH
MR. R BORO
MR A BORUAH

MR. C BORUAH
MR. R BORO
MR A BORUAH

MR. B K GOGOI

MR. S SAHU

MR. U K BARMAN
MR H ALl

MR. M MALAKAR
MS B DAS

MR. R KONWAR

GROUP 14 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(1)(vii), 4(2)(iv) AND 24 OF THE ACT

DWIPEN KUMAR SARMAH AND 2 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

MR. B CHAKRABORTY
MRS P HAZARIKA

GROUP 15 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(xi) OF THE ACT

MUKHESWAR REGON AND 8 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

RANJAN RAJKHOWA AND 54 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

RAJIB CH BHUYAN AND 53 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

RANJIT BORUAH AND 95 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

MR. U K NAIR
MR. M AGARWALLA
MS P GOGOI

MR. U K NAIR
MR. M AGARWALLA
MS P GOGOI

MR. U K NAIR
MR. M AGARWALLA
MS P GOGOI

MR. U K NAIR
MR. M AGARWALLA
MS P GOGOI

GROUP 16 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(u), 4(2)(iv) AND 24 OF THE ACT

ROWSHANARA KHATUN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

ABDUS SATTER ALI AND 24 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

MS. KJAIN

G UDDIN

MS. P A TALUKDAR
MR N Y KONYAK
MR H M R HOQUE

GROUP 17 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2(u), 3(1)(i), 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010017762022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010025332022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010028862022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010028842022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010028872022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010100882022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010034472022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010190782022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010154232021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010184912021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010184862021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010184692021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010184932021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010190792021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010035192020

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

WP(C)/6616/2021
BY SLIP

PANKA] MAHANTA AND 11 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

GROUP 18 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(2) OF THE ACT

MR. P ] BARMAN

WP(C)/6973/2021 ABU TAHER SIDDIQUE AND 3 ORS MR B P BORAH

BY SLIP Versus MR P ) DUTTA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

WITH

LUHITA DOLEY AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

MR S BORTHAKUR
MR. D GOGOI
MR H P NEPAL

WP(C)/5594/2022

WITH
WP(C)/3003/2023 TULUKAN BHARALI AND 10 ORS
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

MR. ] TALUKDAR
MR. S K DAS
MR R KARIM

GROUP 19 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(j), 2(u), 4(2)(iii), 6, 7 AND 24 OF THE ACT

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, EDU

SC, HIGHER EDU

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

MR. KN CHOUDHURY

WP(C)/79/2022 GIRIJA NANDA LAHKAR AND 143 ORS.

BY SLIP Versus MR M AHMED
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MR. S U AHMED
MS A BEGUM
N GAUTAM

GROUP 20 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 8(2) OF THE ACT

WP(C)/1959/2022 BHUBANESWAR LAHKAR AND 28 ORS MR. U K NAIR
BY SLIP Versus MR. A BORO
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR A CHAKRABORTY
MR A CHETIA

GROUP 21 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 8(3) OF THE ACT

WP(C)/2447/2022 MAN]JU TALUKDAR AND 101 ORS MR. U K NAIR
BY SLIP Versus MR. M P SARMA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR. A BORO
MR A CHAKRABORTY
MR A CHETIA
WITH
WP(C)/2446/2022 RITU SALOI KALITA AND 88 ORS MR. U K NAIR
Versus MR. M P SARMA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR. A BORO
MR A CHAKRABORTY
WITH
WP(C)/2656/2024 MALAYA KALITA MS. L DAS
Versus MR. M P SARMA

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR A CHAKRABORTY
GROUP 24 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 3(1)(vi), 4(2)(iv) OF THE ACT

WP(C)/525/2023 ARCHANA DAS AND 6 ORS MR. M DUTTA
BY SLIP Versus MR. N UDDIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MS S DEV

MR S K CHHETRY
GROUP 25 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 6(1), 6(2) AND 8(3) OF THE ACT

WP(C)/4213/2023 TANKESWAR SALOI AND 12 ORS MR. U K NAIR
BY SLIP Versus MR. M P SARMA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR A CHAKRABORTY
MS D MAHANTA
WITH
WP(C)/3038/2023 RANJAN GOSWAMI AND 3 ORS MR. U K NAIR
Versus MS. L DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR. A BORO
MS N NEWME
WITH
WP(C)/3039/2023 RANJIT KR NATH AND 4 ORS MR. U K NAIR
Versus MS. L DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR. A BORO
MS N NEWME

GA, ASSAM
SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010207912021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010170042021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010165332022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010061242023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010225252021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010048942022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010062462022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010063802022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010099942024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010010032023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010116222023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010113952023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010114042023

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

WITH
WP(C)/3040/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3045/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3084/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3100/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3414/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3467/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3479/2023

WITH
WP(C)/3686/2023

WITH
WP(C)/4217/2023

SHASINDRA KR BARUAH AND 2 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

SALEH MAHAMMED SHAH ALAM AND 5

ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

NURUL ISLAM MAZUMDAR AND 3 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

SAHAB UDDIN TALUKDAR AND ANR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

BHABESH CH MALI AND 3 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

JALAL UDDIN MAZUMDAR AND 5 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

KHAIRUL ISLAM AND 21 ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MUSLEM UDDIN CHOUDHURY AND 31

ORS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MOHD LUTFOR RAHMAN AND 7 ORS

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR. U K NAIR
MR. A BORO
MS N NEWME

MR. U K NAIR
MR. A BORO
MS N NEWME

MR. U K NAIR
MR. A BORO
MS D MAHANTA

MR. U K NAIR
MR A CHAKRABORTY
MS D MAHANTA

MR. U K NAIR

MS. L DAS

MS S SARMA HAZARIKA
MR. A BORO

MS N NEWME

MR. U K NAIR
MR A CHAKRABORTY
MS D MAHANTA

MR. U K NAIR

MS. L DAS

MR. M P SARMA

MS S SARMA HAZARIKA
MR. A BORO

MR A CHAKRABORTY

MR. U K NAIR

MS. L DAS

MR A CHAKRABORTY
MS D MAHANTA

MR. M P SARMA
MR A CHAKRABORTY
MS D MAHANTA

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

SC, SEC. EDU.
SC, FINANCE

GROUP 27 - CHALLENGE TO SEC 2(i)(t)u, 3(1)(i)(vii)(ix), 3(2), 4(2)(ii) AND 8(6) OF THE ACT

WP(C)/2444/2024
BY SLIP

ASHOK PEGU AND 48 ORS.
Versus

MR A C BORBORA
MRS. R BORBORA

MR. S DAS SC, HIGHER
EDU for Resp.No.2 &3

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECTETARY ~ MR. M SMITH

AND 3 ORS. MS. N DEY MR. D NATH, for Resp. No.
MR. U SAIKIA 1,

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024

2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To  03-08-2024

3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To  19-07-2024

4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024

5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024

6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024

7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024

8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024

9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024

10)  MSMDAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010114062023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010113962023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010115782023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010115772023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010113902023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010116202023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010113932023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010116192023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010116242023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010092062024

MS S KEJRIWAL
MR S K KEJRIWAL
K U AHMED

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

19-07-2024
19-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
COURT NO: 7
[CIVIL BENCH-III]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
12 WP(C)/3552/2024 MATTHEW JOHNSON DARA MR. D DAS SR. ADV DY.S.G.I.
B/O Versus MRS P BARUA
UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS MR M KALITA
MR. K MOHAMMED
MS N BEDI
ADMISSION
13  WP(C)/6698/2021 JAINA RAM DEKA @ JAGYA RAM DEKA MR P KATAKI GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR S P DAS SC, AG
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS MR A ALAM SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
SC, REVENUE
14 WP(C)/2482/2024 ASI/MIN 025130404 SWARAJ SINHA MR. R MAZUMDAR MRS. R DEVI
BY SLIP Versus MRS P RAI DY.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS MS T WAPANGLA
MR. R DEKA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To 04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010141692024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192382021
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010093982024

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.
MR. V K CHOPRA

MR S SARMA

MS. N M DEKA

13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To

31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
COURT NO: 10
[CIVIL BENCH-III]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ADMISSION
38 WP(C)/3616/2020 SAMSUL HOQUE BARBHUIYA MR. N J DUTTA MR. T. C. CHUTIA, SC,
FIXED Versus MR. AHM R CHOUDHURY SEBA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. SC, SEBA SC, HEALTH
HEARING
39 WP(C)/5031/2013 GO NO. 376 H - AE CIV SRI HEM RA) MR.U K NAIR MR.M BHAGABATI
FIXED GANGWAR and 13 ORS MR.A CHETRY MR.S C KEYAL
Versus MR. B SARMA C.G.C.
THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS MR.M P SARMA MR.C K’ S BARUAH
ASSTT.S.G.I.
40 WP(C)/1013/2023 ANURADHA ADHIKARI SARMA MR. S CHAMARIA GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR A N SARMAH SC, AFDC
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MR. D DAS
MR M M ZAMAN
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To  19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024

1/2


https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122622020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010234712013
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010035912023

18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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[SPECIAL DIVISION BENCH

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

BEFORE:

COURT NO: 12

THIS BENCH WILL SIT AFTER RISING OF DIVISION
BENCH OF HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K.R. SURANA
AND HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. CHOUDHURY]

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

10

11

12

13

CRL.A())/32/2017
5Y2M16D:

Crl.A./101/2020

WITH
CRL.A())/96/2019
5Y2M7D:

CRL.A())/30/2021
6Y10M22D :WITHLCR-5

(FIVE) FILES, FIXED

- PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER -

BIJAY SONAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SRI BIDUL KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MINTU CHUTIA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

HEARING

HIRANYA KANDHA @ HIREN KANDHA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MS B SARMA, AMICUS
CURIAE

MR. P UPADHYAY

MR. NEELANJAN DEKA,
AMICUS CURIAE

MS R D MAZUMDAR,
AMICUS CURIAE

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

00 N O U b W N B

MR S DASGUPTA
MR D TALUKDAR
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR. | P SHARMA
MR. O P BHATI
MR. R L YADAV
MS. K YADAV

MR H Dey

MR. R SARMAH
MS M DAS

MS S KEJRIWAL
MR S K KEJRIWAL
K U AHMED

06-05-2024 To
27-06-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
01-07-2024 To
28-06-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
17-07-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
19-07-2024 To
19-07-2024 To
16-07-2024 To

30-08-2024
03-08-2024
19-07-2024
31-07-2024
04-08-2024
26-07-2024
26-07-2024
29-07-2024
25-07-2024
24-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024

1/2


https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010195272017
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010162872019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010278042019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010165232021

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To

31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024

2/2



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

COURT NO: 13
[CIVIL BENCH- V

THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP REGULAR HEARING CAUSE
LIST DATED 15-07-2024 TO 30-08-2024(RELATING

TO CIVIL BENCH-V, FROM ITEM NOS. 42 TO 66),ALONG
WITH THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

- FOR MOTION -

MASUDA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS

9 WP(C)/5324/2023
FIXED

WITH
LA.(Civil)/1521/2024
in WP(C)/5324/2023

MRS. MASUDA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS

WITH
L.A.(Civil)/2069/2024
in WP(C)/5324/2023

MASUDA KHATUN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MR. M U MONDAL

MS. N NASRIN

MR K ISLAM

MR A ALIM SK

MR. M U MONDAL
MS. N NASRIN
MR K ISLAM

MR A ALIM SK

MR. M U MONDAL
MS. N NASRIN
MR K ISLAM

MR A ALIM SK

- ADMISSION WITH NOTICE SERVED - REPLY FILED -

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. AND ANR.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

10 WP(C)/3864/2022
PART-HEARD, FIXED

WITH
11  WP(C)/5195/2022 MANABENDRA DEB
Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

WITH
12  WP(C)/5200/2022 BHARAT GOSWAMI
Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

DR. A SARAF
MR P BARUAH
MR S ] SAIKIA
MR. N N DUTTA
MR P K BORA

DR. A SARAF
MR P BARUAH
MR S J SAIKIA
MR. N N DUTTA
MR P K BORA

DR. A SARAF
MR P BARUAH
MR S J SAIKIA
MR. N N DUTTA
MR P K BORA

GA, ASSAM
SC, NHAI
MRS. R DEVI
DY.S.G.L

SC, NHIDC
SC. REVENUE

GA, ASSAM
SC, NHAI
MRS. R DEVI
SC, NHIDC
SC. REVENUE

GA, ASSAM
SC, NHIDC
SC. REVENUE

SC, GST

MR H GUPTA
MR H GUPTA
ASSTT.S.G.I.

SC, GST

SC, GST

1/2


https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010206602023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010101482024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010134132024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010113672022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010156792022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010156812022

WITH

13 WP(C)/5399/2022 CHIRANJIB ROY CHOUDHURY DR. A SARAF SC, GST
Versus MR P BARUAH
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS MR S ] SAIKIA
MR. N N DUTTA
MR P K BORA
14 WP(C)/1076/2024 UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS MR H GUPTA DR. A SARAF
FIXED Versus MR. Z ISLAM
M/S GSR VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED OTOLI KITS
MR P K BORA
B SARMA

MR. G. DUTTATRAY

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To  03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010160562022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010021402024

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
COURT NO: 14
[CIVIL BENCH-I]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
HEARING
28 Arb.A./10/2016 UNION OF INDIA MR.S C KEYAL
WITH LCR, FIXED Versus MR H GUPTA
M/S KAMAKHYA ENTERPRISE ASSTT.S.G.I.
29 Review.Pet./100/2022 JAHURA KHATOON AND ANR. MR. B ] GHOSH MS. R D MOZUMDAR
in MACApp./526/2017 (D/O), Versus MISS. M DAS MS. C MOZUMDAR
WITH LCR, FIXED THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. MD. S ISLAM MR. S P SHARMA
AND 2 ORS. MR. M DEKA

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To 29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To 24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To 29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To 20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010171712016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010104762022

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

COURT NO: 15

[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 10:30 AM AND WILL RISE

AS SOON AS THE DIVISION BENCH OF HONOURABLE

MR. JUSTICE K.R. SURANA AND HONOURABLE MR.
JUSTICE M. CHOUDHURY RISES AND WILL SIT AGAIN
AFTER RISING OF SPECIAL DIVISION BENCH, IF REQUIRED]

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
BAIL HEARING
7 AB/1659/2024 UMESH BASUMATARY MR. A AHMED PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus U U KHAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MR A AHMED

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To  03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To  19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To 29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To 22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To  19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010127422024

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
COURT NO: 17
[CIVIL BENCH-IV
THE OLDEST MATTER IN THE CAUSELIST WILL BE
TAKEN UP FOR HEARING CHRONOLOGICALLY]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

TOP OF THE LIST

15 WP(C)/766/2024 JAGADISH CH BRAHMA AND 3 ORS MR. D DAS SR. ADV
CAVT. NO.00892/024, Versus MD H R AHMED
PART-HEARD, FIXED THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS MR A MALEK

16 WP(C)/768/2024 JAGADISH CH BRAHMA AND 4 ORS MR. D DAS SR. ADV
CAVT. NO.00902/024, Versus MD H R AHMED
PART-HEARD, FIXED THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS MR A MALEK

ADMISSION

17 WP(C)/1681/2024 SIMANTA GOGOlI MR G PEGU

FIXED Versus MS. M D BORAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS MR R B GOSWAMI

MS. M K SHARMA

MRS R BEGUM (R-10)

MR. ] AHMED (R-10)

MS. M BHATTACHARJEE (R-
11)

MR R A AHMED

MS M BHARATI (R-11)

MR M AHMED (R-10)

SC, BTC

SC, FOREST

FOR CAVEATOR

MRS R BEGUM (R-10)
MR. ] AHMED (R-10)
MS. M BHATTACHARJEE (R-
11)

MR R A AHMED

MS M BHARATI (R-11)
MR M AHMED (R-10)
MS. P DASGUPTA (R-11)
SC, BTC

SC, FOREST

FOR CAVEATOR

GA, ASSAM

MR. M BISWAS (r-5)
MS. A K CHOPHI (r-5)
SC, EXCISE DEPTT.
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010030432024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010031462024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010061132024

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) KU AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI
COURT NO: 18
[CRIMINAL BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
55 LA.(Crl.)/482/2024 MUNTAZ ALI MR. A T SARKAR PP, ASSAM
WITH OFFICE NOTE, LCR 5 FILES, Versus
B/O THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
in Crl.A./144/2024
WITH
Crl.A./144/2024 MUNTAZ ALI MR. A T SARKAR PP, ASSAM
Versus MR S HUSSAIN

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010102162024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010097212024

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
COURT NO: 20
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AFTER RISING OF
DIVISION BENCH-II, IF TIME PERMITS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
4 LA.(Crl.)/622/2024 DR. SANTANU BARKAKATI MR. KN CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM

FIXED Versus MR. ] PATOWARY

in AB/1499/2024 THE STATE OF ASSAM,

WITH

AB/1499/2024 DR. SANTANU BARKAKATI MR. ] PATOWARY PP, ASSAM

Versus MS N MAHANTA
THE STATE OF ASSAM N GAUTAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) K U AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010138862024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010111362024

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND
COURT NO: 21
[CRIMINAL BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
WITHDRAWAL

52 AB/1504/2024
B/O

53 AB/1756/2024
FIXED

54 AB/1757/2024
FIXED

55 AB/1759/2024
FIXED

56 AB/1821/2024
B/O

57 AB/885/2024
WITH CASE RECORD(SCANNED
COPY), FIXED

KHALEK ALI AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MOTION

NITYA DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BANESWAR DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PASHAN ALI (MINOR)
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

RAUSHAN FATIMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BAIL HEARING

HAFIJUL HOQUE BEPARI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MR. JYOTIRMOY ROY
MR. S SARMA

MR. R HAZARIKA

MR. C CHAKRAVARTY
N AHMED

MR D DAS

MR B P SARMAH

B SAHA

MR. JAYANTA ROY

PP, ASSAM

MR S HOQUE
MR S H SIKDAR

PP, ASSAM

MR S HOQUE
MR S H SIKDAR

PP, ASSAM

MS. N NASRIN
MD. | H KHAN
MR K ISLAM

MR A ALIM SK

MS. P AHMED
N. UDDIN
SK ABDULLAH

PP, ASSAM

MR. A ROSHID
MS. T BEGUM

PP, ASSAM
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010115062024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010136532024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010136522024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010135702024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010139722024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010070012024

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ) P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To 31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To  04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To  26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
13) KU AHMED 16-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
14) MR. D C C PHUKAN 16-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
15) MR. R K BHATRA 16-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
16) MR. P MAHANTA 17-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
17) MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV. 13-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
18) MR. V K CHOPRA 25-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
19) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
20) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:30 AM]

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
COURT NO: 22
[CRIMINAL BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA
56 Bail AppIn./2062/2024 ABJALUR RAHMAN MR. A AHMED PP, ASSAM
B/O Versus U U KHAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR A AHMED
MOTION
57 AB/1822/2024 RUBUL HANDIQUE MR S BORTHAKUR PP, ASSAM
B/O Versus MR. R GOHAIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. D GOGOI
BAIL HEARING (BA)
58 Bail AppIn./1911/2024 RAFI) UDDIN @ RAHIJ UDDIN MR M H AHMED PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus | AMIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MR. O ULLAH
59 Bail AppIn./2017/2024 MD NUR HUSSAIN ALI ALIAS BAITYANI MR. P HAZARIKA PP, ASSAM
BA 1639/2024(D/0), BA Versus P. BORAH
1640/2024(D/0O), BA THE STATE OF ASSAM
1939/2024(D/0), FIXED
WITH
60 AB/1669/2024 MOIZUL HOQUE MAHIBUR RAHMAN PP, ASSAM
Versus MR AZIZUR RAHMAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS ASFIA AHMED
MS. NISHA BEGUM
WITH
61 Bail Appln./1776/2024 MD. WASINUR RAHMAN @ WASINUR MAHIBUR RAHMAN PP, ASSAM

RAHMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MR AZIZUR RAHMAN
MS ASFIA AHMED
MS. NISHA BEGUM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024

MR S DASGUPTA
MR D TALUKDAR
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR. ] P SHARMA
MR. O P BHATI

MR. R L YADAV

06-05-2024 To
27-06-2024 To
15-07-2024 To
01-07-2024 To
28-06-2024 To
15-07-2024 To

30-08-2024
03-08-2024
19-07-2024
31-07-2024
04-08-2024
26-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010140972024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010140442024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010132032024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010138362024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010129842024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010122732024

MS. K YADAV

MR H Dey

MR. R SARMAH

MS M DAS

MS S KEJRIWAL
MR S K KEJRIWAL
K U AHMED

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

15-07-2024
17-07-2024
15-07-2024
15-07-2024
19-07-2024
19-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

26-07-2024
29-07-2024
25-07-2024
24-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Thursday,18th July 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
COURT NO: 24
[CIVIL BENCH-I]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA
29 Bail AppIn./2060/2024 KULEN NATH AND ANR MR M HOQUE PP, ASSAM
B/O Versus MS ] BEGUM
THE STATE OF ASSAM
HEARING
30 RFA/52/2015 THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS MR.P S DEKA MR G RAHUL
WITH LCR, FIXED Versus MR. M NATH, SC MR. D M NATH
SRI BHABESH BAROOWA Panchayat and Rural Dev.
MR A BHATTACHARYA
ADDL. SR. GA, ASSAM
31 RFA/116/2017 MEGHMALLAR ESTATES and SERVICES ~ MR.O P BHATI MR. R SARMA (R2)
WITH LCR, FIXED and ANR. MR.V K CHOPRA MR H DEKA (R2)
Versus MR.S K SINGH MR.D BARUAH(R-1)
DR. KISHORE KUMAR DAS and ANR. MR. N BARUAH MR.B BARMAN(R-1)
MS. P DUTTA MR.N B P SINGHA(R-1)
MR.] CHOPRA MR D HAZARIKA (R2)
MS.A LAHKAR MR. M DAS
MR A HUSSAIN (R2)
N CHAUDHURY
MR A DEKA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 18/07/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR D TALUKDAR 27-06-2024 To 03-08-2024
3) MR. C CHOWDHURY 15-07-2024 To 19-07-2024
4) MR. ] P SHARMA 01-07-2024 To  31-07-2024
5) MR. O P BHATI 28-06-2024 To 04-08-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
7) MS. K YADAV 15-07-2024 To 26-07-2024
8) MR H Dey 17-07-2024 To  29-07-2024
9) MR. R SARMAH 15-07-2024 To  25-07-2024
10) MS M DAS 15-07-2024 To  24-07-2024
11) MS S KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
12) MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-07-2024 To  22-07-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010139332024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010212592015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010049132017

K U AHMED

MR. D C C PHUKAN
MR. R K BHATRA
MR. P MAHANTA

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR. V K CHOPRA
MR S SARMA
MS. N M DEKA

16-07-2024
16-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024
13-07-2024
25-07-2024
16-07-2024
17-07-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-07-2024
31-07-2024
19-07-2024
22-07-2024
31-07-2024
29-07-2024
15-09-2024
20-12-2024
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